
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2794
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.12.2024


CAPITAL INFUSION IN MSMEs


2794.      SHRI  S VENKATESAN:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the amount mobilized as Capital infusion through Self-Reliant India Fund in MSMEs and number of MSMEs benefitted, year-wise since inception of the scheme;

(b) the original annual target fixed and percentage of achievement thereof;

(c) the number of companies failed after the receipt of Self-Reliant India (SRI) fund along with the names of companies; and

(d) the number of companies which have risen to the stature of National and international level along with the names of companies?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE)


(a): The details of amount mobilized as Capital infusion through Self-Reliant India (SRI) Fund in MSMEs and number of MSMEs benefitted, year-wise, since inception in year 2021 till 30.11.2024, are as under:


Financial Year No. of MSMEs Total amount infused (Rs. in Crore)

FY 2021-22 75 1,335
FY 2022-23 250 3,007
FY 2023-24 107 3,306
FY 2024-25 (as on 30.11.2024) 91 1,964


(b): Details of annual Target of SRI Fund and achievement, year-wise, since inception in year 2021 till
30.11.2024, are as under:


Financial Year Annual target (No. of
MSMEs)

No. of MSMEs assisted Achievement in %

FY 2021-22 75 75 100%
FY 2022-23 246 250 101%
FY 2023-24 55 107 195%
FY 2024-25
(as on 30.11.2024)

65 91 140%


: 2 :


(c): Seven companies have closed its operation after the receipt of Self Reliant India Fund. There name are as under:


Sl. No. Name of Company

1. Kid Aptivity Technologies Private Limited
2. Quality Tutorials Private Limited
3. Signalx Private Limited
4. Vc Agritech Private Limited
5. Curiosity Edtech Pvt Ltd
6. GFM Retail Private Limited
7. Mooofarm Private Limited


(d):   Eight companies had more than Rs.50 crore foreign exchange earnings through export during FY
2023-24. There name are as under:


Sl. No. Name of Company
1. Lohum Cleantech Pvt Ltd
2. Sukino Healthcare Solutions Private Limited
3. SBCDC Software Private Limited
4. Amber Internet Solutions Private Limited
5. Transformative Learning
6. Covalense Digital Solutions Pvt. Ltd.
7. Webklipper Technologies Private Limited ('Webengage')
8 Exotel Techcom Private Limited
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